Doubts if any on the specifications, tender conditions etc. may be raised and get 
clarified during the pre-bid meeting for the above tender 

Guidelines, terms and conditions of tender : 

1. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

: 

 EMD of ₹ 29,000 (₹  Twenty Nine Thousand only) must be submitted on line 

mode only. 

 EMD is to be paid only online mode through below mentioned link: 

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm 

Receipt of online payment of EMD is to be attached with the technical 

bid documents.